milma

MALABAR REGIONAL CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ UNION LTD.
Kunnamangalam P.O., Peringolam, Kozhikode 673571
Phone: 0495 — 2805406/431
Email: mis@malabarmilma.coop, Fax: 0495 — 2800648.

MRU/PROJECTS/SOFTWARE/153/2025-26 Dated: 24/01/2026

Notice Inviting E-Tender

1. Invitation of Tender

E-tenders are invited from reputed firms in the field of software development and
modification on Web-based PMS (Procurement Monitoring Software) Software
including i0S and Android Mobile Applications for MRCMPU Ltd.

2. Details of Tender

2.1

2.2

2.3.
2.4

2.5.
2.6.
2.7.
2.8.
2.9.

Tender Reference no
. E-Tender ID
Estimated Amount

Bid document fee

EMD

Bid submission starting date
Bid submission closing date
Bid opening

Bid validity

: MRU/PROJECTS/SOFTWARE/153/2025-26
: 2026_KCMMF_831034
: Rs. 25.00 Lakhs

: Rs. 1000.00 (Online payment via E-Tender portal)

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

: Rs. 47,500.00 (Online payment via E-Tender portal)
: 27/01/2026 16:00 hrs

: 16/02/2026 14:00 hrs

: 17/02/2026 15:00 hrs

: 90 days

The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

The Malabar Regional Co-operative Milk Producer’s Union shall not take the responsibility for any

kind of online delay

All bids should be submitted in two parts viz. technical and commercial. The bidder shall submit the
EMD amount and Bid document fee separately by online only through the e-Procurement portal of

Government of Kerala www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

MANAGING DIRECTOR



